
 
 
 

ADDENDUM #1 
CITY OF SALEM RFP 23-01-LGL 

FOOD VENDOR FOR HAUNTED HAPPENINGS 
JUNE 13, 2022 

 
The following changes and additions are incorporated into the specifications packet: 
 

4.1 MINIMUM REQUIREMENTS 
 

1. In addition to the other fees listed, there is a Salem Common Maintenance Fee of $2,125. 
 
5.1 TERM OF CONTRACT 
 

The term of any Contract resulting from this procurement shall be for three (3) years, commencing on or 
around October 1, 2022, and terminate on November 1, 2024.  The contract will not need to be renewed 
every year. 
 

All other terms and conditions remain the same. 
 

END OF ADDENDUM 1 


